Southern Lighting & Traffic Systems QUOte

m 113 Industrial Park Drive e ——
Cumming, GA 30040
SLTS 5/23/2023 23052304
ALL BIDDERS
Project Details Project Number

City Cartersville ~ RRFB Crosswalk

Qty ltem Description
2 LL-RRFB-20202-MK-LI RRFB RF ASSEMBLY DUAL FACING, TWO (2) LIGHTBARS, 20 WATT SOLAR, 20AH
LITHIUM BATTERY, CABINET, CONTROLLER
2 PB-ST912B COMPLETE PUSH BUTTON STATION

BLACK W/ STATION FRAME, BULL
DOG PUSH BUTTON, 9 x 12

PEDESTRIAN SIGN

4 SN-W1115-36-FYG W11-15, PEDESTRIAN & BIKE CROSSING SIGN STATIC, 36", DG, FLUORESCENT
YELLOW GREEN, ANTI GRAFFITI, W/PREMASK

2 SN-W16-7P-L-FY G W16-7P-L STATIC HIP 24"x12" LEFT ARROW

2 SN-W16-7P-R-FY G W16-7P-R STATIC HIP 24"x12"RIGHT ARROW

2, PedPolel5-C Ped Pole Assembly, 15 ft. w/ base, collar, anchor bolts, unpainted

Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00

Total $9,050.00




HE SN an D a. Sales Quote
ILEUsUD -

SURRLY ASSOCIATES

4400 Shackleford Road Order Date Page
Norcross GA 30093 42301 05/18/23 Page 1of1
P: 404-298-7700 F: 404-298-8810 Valid Until
06/18/23

Bill To: Ship To:
City of Cartersville City of Cartersville- Big Materials
PO Box 1390 4 Cook St
Cartersville GA 30120 Cartersville GA 30120
USA
Customer ID Purchase Order Number Inside Sales Salesperson
C000830 Andy Nelson Greg Duke
Due Date Ship Via Terms Currency
06/18/23 Credit Card on File, run b4 del US Dollars
QUANTITY UNIT
DESCRIPTION u/m
EAOER ITEM NUMBER e / AMOUNT
1 TAPCO-600147 RRFB Assembly, Solar 55/48, Radio, SOP, 7,425.2600 ea 7,425.26

DS, Amber, PB,H Pole X2

2 Complete beacons, signs sold seperately
x%

4 TAPCO-373-05076 W11-2,36"x36"x.080 DG3 FYG,Pedestrian 160.5800 ea 642.32
Crossing (Symbol) Fed Spec, Fluorescent
Yellow-Green Sign

2 TAPCO-373-01759 W16-7PL,24"x12" DG3 FYG,Down Diagonal 46.1600 ea 92.32
Left Arrow (Fed Spec) Sign

2 TAPCO-373-01757 W16-7PR,24"x12" DG3 FYG,Down 46.1600 ea 92.32
Diagonal, Right Arrow (Fed Spec) Sign

4 TAPCO-112574 Sign Mounting Kit, Banded, Flared Leg, 76.9300 ea 307.72

Anti-Vandal For Mounting B2B Static Signs
to a Large Pole
2 TAPCO-373-15 Standard Aluminum Pole,15' Schedule 40 345.8400 ea 691.68

2 TAPCO203-00014 Base Aluminum Square Pedestal,, No Paint 322.1200 ea 644.24
Door SP-5444-PNC
8 TAPCO-111644 J-Bolt, 3/4" W X 17"L with 1 Nutand 1 13.4700 ea 107.76
Washer

Four are needed for a set, Sold, Sold
individually

8 TAPCO-030-00006 Washer Flat 1-1/16" ID x 2,5 OD" x125" 5.1300 ea 41.04
Galvanized

For 1" A/B for use w/item #111644 ( not
incl)

Unless otherwise specified, this quote is valid for a period of 30 days. This document contains privileged and confidential information
and may not be disclosed to any third party without the express written consent of Utilicom Supply Associates, LLC.

Merchandise Discount Freight Tax Applied Total Due
$10,044.66 $0.00 $0.00 i $0.00 $10,044.66

All returns subject to 15% restocking fee.



TR SAFE

PO Box 1390

USA

City Of Cartersville
Cartersville, GA 30120-1390

ap@cityofcartersville.org

Providing Quality Prodhucts &

Excellent Customer Service since 1986

Name / Address

Terms

Item
25-60NI*

25-60NI*
25-60NI*
25-60NI*

25-60NI*

25-70-26P*

Freight - DS

Customer Phone

(770) 387-5602

W11-2-TpXI-F...
W16-7pL-TpXI-...

W16-7pR-TpXL...

Customer Fax

Quoted To Quote valid thru

Description

ECO Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon. System
includes 20W solar, 18A

batteries, Crosstalk-CW-4, control cabinet, push
button, and radio. Meets MUTCD

specifications on flash pattern and SAE J595 LED
array. When mounting to spun

aluminum pole requires one (1) CTR-BCM per
RRFB.

Add an additional RRFB with Confirmation Lights
Additional 20 watt solar panel

Add battery pack - 18 amp, 12V, AGM battery,
Dimensions:7.13"x2.99"x6.54"

Sign Holder 2 to include R10-25 sign - Cast
aluminum;

9x12 sign.Can be painted at additional cost.Included
with PB1, PB2 or PB3

POLE KIT - Complete 15' Spun Pole Kit to include
all mounting hardware, 15' crash tested, 4" round
aluminum spun pole with pedestal base, top cap,
anchor bolts, signal head mount arm and control
box mount.

W11-2 PEDESTRIAN ADVANCE (SYM) SIGN -
FYG-DG(XI) 36"

W16-7pL - ARROW DIAGONAL LEFT SIGN
PLAQUE - FYG-DG(XI) - 24"X12"

W16-7pR - ARROW DIAGONAL RIGHT SIGN
PLAQUE - FYG-DG(XI) 24"X12"

Freight - DS

Total Sales Tax Calculated by Avatax

Ship To

City of Cartersville (PW)
330 South Erwin Street
Cartersville, GA 30120

Quote

5/19/2023

Quote #

Customer Cell Phone

(770) 387-5697

(58]

ca

Customer E-mail

dspurgeon@cityofcartersville.org

Project/Job Reference

6182023 -m—

Unit Price
2,541.63

469.14
189.81
95.68

172.25

870.15

125.31
29.91
29.91

350.00
0.00%

Total
5,083.26T

938.28T
379.62T
191.36T

344.50T

1,740.30T

250.62T
29.91T
2991T

350.00
0.00

Total

$9,337.76

TRANSAFE 1625 Spectrum Drive, Suite 100 - Lawrenceville, GA 30043 / PH: 770.962.2222 / FAX 770.513.8881



