

Quote

Date	Quote #
5/23/2023	23052304

ALL BIDDERS

Project Details	Project Number		
City Cartersville RRFB Crosswalk			

Qty	Item	Description
2	LL-RRFB-20202-MK-LI	RRFB RF ASSEMBLY DUAL FACING, TWO (2) LIGHTBARS, 20 WATT SOLAR, 20AH LITHIUM BATTERY, CABINET, CONTROLLER
2	PB-ST912B	COMPLETE PUSH BUTTON STATION BLACK W/ STATION FRAME, BULL DOG PUSH BUTTON, 9 x 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGN
4	SN-W1115-36-FYG	W11-15, PEDESTRIAN & BIKE CROSSING SIGN STATIC, 36", DG, FLUORESCENT YELLOW GREEN, ANTI GRAFFITI, W/PREMASK
2	SN-W16-7P-L-FY G	W16-7P-L STATIC HIP 24"x12" LEFT ARROW
2	SN-W16-7P-R-FY G	W16-7P-R STATIC HIP 24"x12"RIGHT ARROW
2	PedPole15-C	Ped Pole Assembly, 15 ft. w/ base, collar, anchor bolts, unpainted
		Sales Tax (0.0%) \$0.00
		Total \$9,050.00



4400 Shackleford Road Norcross GA 30093

P: 404-298-7700 F: 404-298-8810

City of Cartersville PO Box 1390 Cartersville GA 30120 USA

_				-	
	h	٠	p	-1	-
J			ν		

City of Cartersville- Big Materials 4 Cook St Cartersville GA 30120

Customer ID Purchase Order Number		r ID Purchase Order Number Inside Sales		Sales	Salesperson			
C000830		Andy Nelson		Gr	Greg Duke			
Due Date		Ship Via		Terms	Currency			
06/18/23			Credit Ca	ard on File, run b4 del	L	JS Dollars		
QUANTITY ORDER	ITEM NUMBER		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	U/M	AMOUN		
1	TAPCO-600147	DS, Amber	mbly, Solar 55/48, Radio, SOP, , PB,H Pole X2 e beacons, signs sold seperately	7,425.2600	ea	7,425.		
4	TAPCO-373-05076	W11-2,36"	x36"x.080 DG3 FYG,Pedestrian symbol) Fed Spec, Fluorescent en Sign	160.5800	ea	642		
2	TAPCO-373-01759	W16-7PL,2	4"x12" DG3 FYG,Down Diagonal (Fed Spec) Sign	46.1600	ea	92		
2	TAPCO-373-01757		W16-7PR,24"x12" DG3 FYG,Down Diagonal, Right Arrow (Fed Spec) Sign		ea	92		
4	TAPCO-112574	Anti-Vanda	Sign Mounting Kit, Banded, Flared Leg, Anti-Vandal For Mounting B2B Static Signs to a Large Pole		ea	307		
2	TAPCO-373-15	Standard A	luminum Pole,15' Schedule 40	345.8400	ea	691		
2	TAPCO203-00014	Base Alum Door SP-54	inum Square Pedestal , No Paint 144-PNC	322.1200	ea	644		
8	TAPCO-111644	Washer Four are ne	J-Bolt, 3/4" W X 17"L with 1 Nut and 1 Washer Four are needed for a set, Sold, Sold individually		ea	107		
8	TAPCO-030-00006	Galvanized	Washer Flat 1-1/16" ID x 2.5 OD" x125" Galvanized For 1" A/B for use w/item #111644 (not incl)		ea	41		

Unless otherwise specified, this quote is valid for a period of 30 days. This document contains privileged and confidential information and may not be disclosed to any third party without the express written consent of Utilicom Supply Associates, LLC.

Total Due	Applied	Tax	Freight	Discount	Merchandise
\$10,044.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,044.66





Providing Quality Products &

Excellent Customer Service since 1986

Date	Quote #
5/19/2023	26430

Name / Address

City Of Cartersville
PO Box 1390
Cartersville, GA 30120-1390
USA
ap@cityofcartersville.org

Ship To

City of Cartersville (PW)
330 South Erwin Street
Cartersville, GA 30120

Customer Phone		Custo	mer Fax	Customer (Cell Phon	e	Customer E-	mail	
(770) 387-5	602	(770) 3	87-5697				dspurgeon@cityofcartersville.		
Terms		Quoted To	Quote valid thru	Rep	F	ОВ	Project/Job Reference		
Net 30		Steve Foy	6/18/2023	KM	Or	rigin			
Item		Descrip	tion	Qty		U/M	Unit Price	Total	
25-60NI*	batteries, C button, and specification array. When	angular Rapid Flas DW solar, 18A Crosstalk-CW-4, c I radio. Meets MU ons on flash patter on mounting to spu pole requires one		2	ea	2,541.63	5,083.26T		
25-60NI*	Add an add	ditional RRFB wit	th Confirmation Lights		2	ea	469.14	938.28T	
25-60NI*	Additional	20 watt solar pan		2	ea	189.81	379.62T		
25-60NI*	Add battery pack - 18 amp, 12V, AGM battery, Dimensions:7.13"x2.99"x6.54"				2	ea	95.68	191.36T	
25-60NI*	Sign Holder 2 to include R10-25 sign - Cast aluminum; 9x12 sign. Can be painted at additional cost. Included with PB1, PB2 or PB3			d	2	ea	172.25	344.50T	
25-70-26P*	POLE KIT - Complete 15' Spun Pole Kit to include all mounting hardware, 15' crash tested, 4" round aluminum spun pole with pedestal base, top cap, anchor bolts, signal head mount arm and control box mount.				2	ea	870.15	1,740.30T	
W11-2-TpXI-F	W11-2 PE FYG-DG(2	-2 PEDESTRIAN ADVANCE (SYM) SIGN -			2	ea	125.31	250.62T	
W16-7pL-TpXI	W16-7pL · PLAQUE ·	/16-7pL - ARROW DIAGONAL LEFT SIGN LAQUE - FYG-DG(XI) - 24"X12"			1	ea	29.91	29.91T	
W16-7pR-TpXI	PLAQUE .	16-7pR - ARROW DIAGONAL RIGHT SIGN LAQUE - FYG-DG(XI) 24"X12"			1	ea	29.91	29.91T	
Freight - DS	Freight - DS Total Sales Tax Calculated by Avatax						350.00	350.00	
							0.00%	0.00	

Total \$9,337.76